
KEY DATES

Christ Church CofE 
Primary School

Monday 3rd June- School reopens for Summer term 2

Wednesday 5th June- Class Photographs

Monday June 10th- Year 1 Phonics Screener starts

Thursday 13th June - Year 4 at Great North Museum

Monday 17th June- Sports week and Refugee week
Sports week kicks off with a fun run at John Spence 

Tuesday 18th June- Year Six Leavers at Cathedral

Wednesday 19th June- Parents Vs Teachers Sports

Thursday 20th June- Sports Day (KS2 9.15AM- 12 noon, KS1
1pm - 3.pm, EYFS To be confirmed)

Shiremoor Adventure Playground trip
Year 1/2 Friday 5th July
Year 3/4 Monday 8th July
Year 5/6 Friday 12th July

Wednesday 10th July- School Summer Fayre 2pm

House treat to mini golf Tynemouth - Monday 15th July
(AM)
Thursday 18th July - School Closes for Summer

Friday 24th May 2024

Years 5 & 6
‘Learn with the Lords’

Years 5 & 6 took part in an online question
and answer session with Baroness Harris of

Richmond. During the event on Monday,
Baroness Harris talked about her role and the
House of Lords, before answering questions

from our students.

Baroness Harris has been a
member of the House of Lords

since 1999. She was a councillor
for both North Yorkshire and

Richmond councils, chair of the
North Yorkshire police authority,

a mayor and even an air
hostess! We really enjoyed

learning about her life and the
important legislation she’s been

part of over the years.



Year 3 and 4
Tennis at John Spence

Some children from Years 3 and 4 went to John Spence for a
tennis competition to play against other Primary schools this

week. We are so incredibly proud of their determination,
sportsmanship and behaviour. 

A huge congratulations to our Year 3 team who won their  
tournament and were overall winners and a big well done to

Year 4 who were also brilliant and came 3rd.
 



Visit to Walking With 





Mon- Rounders 
(Yr 5/6) 

Tues-Futsal  
(Limited spaces Yr 3,4,5,6 with Access Coaching)

Thurs-Girls Football
 (Continuation from Summer 1-Yr 4,5,6)  

Extra Curricular Clubs
Summer Term 2 

Please sign up for new clubs using
Parent Pay. Clubs will begin first week

back. 


